

ARGENTINA, PARAGUAY AND
URUGUAY.

- 12 Oct. 1917. Alonso, Raphael, Calle General Praga 2181, Montevideo, Uruguay.
- 2 July 1917. Arienti, Hector, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
- 6 Sept. 1918. Balet, J. Roger, Calle Corrientes, 3106-3126, Buenos Aires,
should read
"America" Bazar (see Roger Balet, J.).
Balet, J. Roger (see under Roger Balet, J.).
"Mundial" Bazar (see Roger Balet, J.).
"Dos Mundos" Bazar (see Roger Balet, J.).
Roger Balet, J., Bazar "Dos Mundos," Corrientes 3102 and 3126; Bazar "America," Rivadavia 3200; Bazar "Mundial," San Juan 1099, Buenos Aires.
- 6 Sept. 1918. Duec, Simon, Calle Paso 427, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
- 26 July 1918. Duek & Cohen, Calle Azcuenaga 607, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
- 6 Sept. 1918. Gomez, Boghetti & Company, Levalle 962, Buenos Aires, Argentina.
- 15 Feb. 1918. Luz y Fuerza, Compania (or Empresa) de, S/A., San Martin 275-9, Mendoza, Argentina.

BOLIVIA.

- 4 Oct. 1918. Huari, Compania Minera y Agricola, De, Huari, Potosi,
should read
Huari-Huari, Compania Minera y Agricola de, Potosi.

CHILE.

- 16 Mar. 1917. Weidmaier, C., Serrano 35, Valparaiso,
should read
Wiedmaier, C., Serrano 35, Valparaiso.

COSTA RICA.

- 15 Feb. 1918. Kraske, Erik, San José.

CUBA.

- 26 July 1918. Ibern & Company (partner, G. Adolph Kirberg).

DENMARK.

- 18 July 1916. Andersen & Jensen, Istedgade 3, Copenhagen,
should read
Andersen, Axel, & Carl Jensen, Istedgade 3, Copenhagen.
(Not to be confused with Andersen & Jensen, of Classengade 7, Copenhagen.)
- 9 May 1916. Jensen & Fode, Oberbjerg Hovedgaard pr. Frederikssund.

ECUADOR.

- 23 Aug. 1918. Ponce Adel Francisco, Guayaquil,
should read
Martinez Ponce, Adel, Guayaquil.
- 23 Aug. 1918. Ponce, Francisco Martinez, Guayaquil.
should read
Martinez Ponce, Francisco Guayaquil.

GREECE.

- 4 Oct. 1918. Ghiolman Brothers, Constitution Square, Athens.
should read
Ghiolman Brothers (Michalis & Panayetis Ghiolman), Constitution Square, Athens.
Ghiolman, Michalis (see Ghiolman Bros.)
Ghiolman. Panayetis (see Ghiolman Bros.).

MEXICO.

- 23 Aug. 1918. Agupito, Acriago, Orizaba,
should read
Arriaga, Agapito, Orizaba.
- 12 July 1918. Diez y Cia, Vera Cruz and Merida,
should also appear as
Alvarez, Vicente, y Compania (Diez y Cia), Merida.
- 11 Jan. 1918. Gluchker, Francisco, Merida,
should read
Glückher, Francisco, Merida.
- 23 Aug. 1918. National Prussian, Mexico City,
should read
National Prussian Insurance Company, The, Mexico City.
- 23 Aug. 1918. Segundo, Alonso, & Company, Mexico City and Vera Cruz.
- 23 Aug. 1918. Vila, José Gestels, Puebla,
should read
Vila-Castells, José, Rua Dominguez 11 aB, Puebla; and Avenida Chapultepec, 249, Apartado 82, Mexico D.F.
and should also appear as
Castells, José Vila (see under Vila-Castells).

NETHERLAND EAST INDIES.

- 2 Mar. 1917. Rohrig, F. C. A., Kampement 48, Sourabaya.

SPAIN.

- 27 Apr. 1917. Gonzalez Chavez, José (Uncle and Nephew), Orotava, Tenerife.
- 25 May 1917. Hispanola Americano, Sociedad, Barcelona and Madrid.
No connection with
La Hispano-Americano, Calle Napoles 113, Garrotxa 7 and 8, and Valencia 293, Barcelona.
- 31 Mar. 1918. Loewenstein, Ernst, Alcalá 73, Madrid,
should read
Loewenstein. Ernst (see under Lowenstera),